
2021-2022 University of Arizona Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-3   Conf: 18-2   Home: 17-0   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 5-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Mathurin, Bennedict 34-34 1090 32.1 199-433 .460 74-197 .376 120-157 .764 46 145 191 5.6 61 1 87 58 10 34 592 17.4
10 Tubelis, Azuolas 33-32 826 25.0 188-340 .553 10-36 .278 93-140 .664 66 144 210 6.4 64 0 79 67 25 35 479 14.5
35 Koloko, Christian 34-34 838 24.6 162-259 .625 0-3 .000 87-117 .744 83 158 241 7.1 97 2 41 54 92 25 411 12.1
25 Kriisa, Kerr 31-30 929 30.0 98-270 .363 78-221 .353 40-49 .816 14 64 78 2.5 52 1 153 68 3 19 314 10.1
04 Terry, Dalen 34-34 913 26.9 101-204 .495 23-70 .329 34-47 .723 37 125 162 4.8 76 1 133 46 10 40 259 7.6
11 Ballo, Oumar 34-0 523 15.4 90-143 .629 0-0 .000 68-96 .708 57 99 156 4.6 52 0 17 29 40 12 248 7.3
03 Larsson, Pelle 34-2 694 20.4 78-164 .476 29-82 .354 56-70 .800 26 84 110 3.2 82 0 61 51 8 25 241 7.1
05 Kier, Justin 34-4 680 20.0 83-190 .437 32-92 .348 37-44 .841 11 96 107 3.1 43 0 76 43 1 22 235 6.9
24 Aiken jr., Kim 7-0 96 13.7 13-27 .481 9-16 .563 0-2 .000 8 16 24 3.4 8 0 14 3 2 7 35 5.0
02 Bal, Adama 22-0 95 4.3 11-23 .478 8-16 .500 0-2 .000 2 8 10 0.5 10 0 10 7 1 3 30 1.4
01 Nowell, Shane 18-0 65 3.6 6-17 .353 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 0 15 15 0.8 8 0 6 8 2 4 15 0.8
50 Mains, Jordan 14-0 29 2.1 3-7 .429 0-3 .000 4-6 .667 4 8 12 0.9 4 0 0 2 0 2 10 0.7
20 Tubelis, Tautvilas 13-0 23 1.8 2-7 .286 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 3 0 0 4 0.3
53 Weitman, Grant 15-0 24 1.6 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.1
Total 34 6825 200.7 1035-2087 .496 264-746 .354 541-733 .738 389 1017 1406 41.4 560 5 677 448 194 228 2875 84.56
Opponents 6825 200.7 855-2207 .387 249-762 .327 337-503 .670 402 737 1139 33.5 641 10 400 440 95 231 2296 67.53

Team Statistics UA OPP
SCORING 2875 2296
    Points Per Game 84.6 67.5
    Scoring Margin 17.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1035-2087 855-2207
    Field Goal Pct .496 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 264-746 249-762
    3PT FG Pct .354 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 541-733 337-503
    FT Pct .738 .670
    FT Made Per Game 15.9 9.9
REBOUNDS 1406 1139
    Rebounds Per Game 41.4 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 7.9 –
ASSISTS 677 400
    Assists Per Game 19.9 11.8
TURNOVERS 448 440
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 12.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.9
STEALS 228 231
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.8
BLOCKS 194 95
    Blocks Per Game 5.7 2.8
ATTENDANCE 228,040 115,168
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-13,414 12-9,597
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-6,500

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Arizona 1391 1471 13 2875
Opponents 1108 1179 9 2296

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 NORTHERN ARIZ. W 81-52 12,421
11/12/21 UTRGV W 104-50 11,862
11/16/21 NORTH DAKOTA ST. W 97-45 12,059
11/19/21 vs Wichita St. W (OT) 82-78 9,477
11/21/21 vs Michigan W 80-62 8,624
11/27/21 SACRAMENTO ST. W 105-59 11,733

* 12/05/21 at Oregon St. W 90-65 3,918
12/08/21 WYOMING W 94-65 13,077
12/11/21 at Illinois W 83-79 15,544
12/15/21 NORTHERN COLO. W 101-76 11,943
12/18/21 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST W 84-60 14,263
12/22/21 at Tennessee L 73-77 20,408

* 01/03/22 WASHINGTON W 95-79 12,496
* 01/13/22 COLORADO W 76-55 13,515
* 01/15/22 UTAH W 82-64 14,164
* 01/20/22 at Stanford W 85-57 100
* 01/23/22 at California W 96-71 7,582
* 01/25/22 at UCLA L 59-75 11,268
* 01/29/22 ARIZONA ST. W 67-56 14,644
* 02/03/22 UCLA W 76-66 14,644
* 02/05/22 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 72-63 14,644
* 02/07/22 at Arizona St. W 91-79 13,233
* 02/10/22 at Washington St. W 72-60 5,012
* 02/12/22 at Washington W 92-68 8,503
* 02/17/22 OREGON ST. W 83-69 12,905
* 02/19/22 OREGON W 84-81 14,644
* 02/24/22 at Utah W 97-77 8,263
* 02/26/22 at Colorado L 63-79 11,079
* 03/01/22 at Southern California W 91-71 10,258
* 03/03/22 STANFORD W 81-69 14,382
* 03/05/22 CALIFORNIA W 89-61 14,644

03/10/22 vs Stanford W 84-80 0
03/11/22 vs Colorado W 82-72 0
03/12/22 vs UCLA W 84-76 14,401

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Arizona Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-2   Home: 10-0   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Mathurin, Bennedict 20-20 638 31.9 118-255 .463 42-109 .385 67-93 .720 20 83 103 5.2 37 0 53 28 5 20 345 17.3
10 Tubelis, Azuolas 19-18 461 24.3 104-196 .531 4-16 .250 56-81 .691 41 75 116 6.1 34 0 39 40 12 20 268 14.1
35 Koloko, Christian 20-20 486 24.3 88-146 .603 0-2 .000 48-68 .706 47 94 141 7.1 57 1 23 31 49 8 224 11.2
25 Kriisa, Kerr 19-18 581 30.6 52-151 .344 46-128 .359 24-26 .923 7 40 47 2.5 31 0 91 46 2 8 174 9.2
24 Aiken jr., Kim 1-0 11 11.0 3-5 .600 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 1 0 1 3 8 8.0
11 Ballo, Oumar 20-0 329 16.5 60-88 .682 0-0 .000 39-60 .650 35 57 92 4.6 30 0 8 19 20 8 159 8.0
03 Larsson, Pelle 20-2 437 21.9 49-104 .471 18-54 .333 39-49 .796 16 53 69 3.5 50 0 36 31 5 17 155 7.8
04 Terry, Dalen 20-20 550 27.5 60-120 .500 14-43 .326 18-27 .667 20 80 100 5.0 42 0 80 32 4 23 152 7.6
05 Kier, Justin 20-2 394 19.7 44-101 .436 17-54 .315 18-20 .900 6 63 69 3.5 23 0 46 26 1 12 123 6.2
02 Bal, Adama 11-0 56 5.1 7-13 .538 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.6 7 0 6 2 1 1 18 1.6
01 Nowell, Shane 11-0 29 2.6 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 3 0 3 5 1 1 9 0.8
50 Mains, Jordan 7-0 10 1.4 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.7 3 0 0 2 0 0 4 0.6
53 Weitman, Grant 8-0 10 1.3 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
20 Tubelis, Tautvilas 6-0 8 1.3 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 592-1196 .495 148-428 .346 309-424 .729 219 588 807 40.4 319 1 386 265 101 121 1641 82.05
Opponents 4000 200.0 519-1314 .395 132-416 .317 195-282 .691 247 436 683 34.2 380 5 239 240 60 142 1365 68.25

Team Statistics UA OPP
SCORING 1641 1365
    Points Per Game 82.1 68.3
    Scoring Margin 13.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 592-1196 519-1314
    Field Goal Pct .495 .395
3 POINT FG-ATT 148-428 132-416
    3PT FG Pct .346 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 309-424 195-282
    FT Pct .729 .691
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 9.8
REBOUNDS 807 683
    Rebounds Per Game 40.4 34.2
    Rebounds Margin 6.2 –
ASSISTS 386 239
    Assists Per Game 19.3 12.0
TURNOVERS 265 240
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.0
STEALS 121 142
    Steals Per Game 6.1 7.1
BLOCKS 101 60
    Blocks Per Game 5.1 3.0
ATTENDANCE 140,682 79,216
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-14,068 10-7,922
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Arizona 806 835 1641
Opponents 667 698 1365

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/21 at  Oregon St. W 90-65 3918
01/03/22 WASHINGTON W 95-79 12496
01/13/22 COLORADO W 76-55 13515
01/15/22 UTAH W 82-64 14164
01/20/22 at  Stanford W 85-57 100
01/23/22 at  California W 96-71 7582
01/25/22 at  UCLA L 59-75 11268
01/29/22 ARIZONA ST. W 67-56 14644
02/03/22 UCLA W 76-66 14644
02/05/22 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 72-63 14644
02/07/22 at  Arizona St. W 91-79 13233
02/10/22 at  Washington St. W 72-60 5012
02/12/22 at  Washington W 92-68 8503
02/17/22 OREGON ST. W 83-69 12905
02/19/22 OREGON W 84-81 14644
02/24/22 at  Utah W 97-77 8263
02/26/22 at  Colorado L 63-79 11079
03/01/22 at  Southern California W 91-71 10258
03/03/22 STANFORD W 81-69 14382
03/05/22 CALIFORNIA W 89-61 14644


